

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26843/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2004 in CWP No. 17919/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

A.R. TRADERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.S. RANDHAWA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief )

(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24625 of 2004

(With appln. for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and permission to place addl.

Documents on record and prayer for interim relief)(For final disposal)

Date: 18/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

In SLP(C) 24625/04

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the special leave petitions have become infructuous. The special leave petitions are dismissed as having become infructuous.

HAM)

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(RAJESH D

TER

COURT MASTER

COURT MAS